PRODUCTS
FIXED THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
TYPE
ＭＣＲ０１ Series
PAGE
1/14
PRODUCTS: FIXED THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
TYPE: MCR01 MRT SERIES

              The following items will be displayed on the smallest unit of the container used for Packaging.
① Type + Packaging code + Tolerance + Resistance value
② Bar code of type code + Resistance value
③ Special code + Quantity + Lot No.
(There may be label with and without special code.)
④ Bar code of Quantity + Lot No.
⑤ Code for ROHM internal use (This code is not always same as ①)
⑥ Part No.＋Order No.
(To be executed on necessity)
⑦ The country of origin.
⑧ QR code (Only for ROHM internal use)
  ７．APPEARANCE QUALITY
    An appearance inspection of the surface should reveal no obvious abnormalities.
① There should be no obvious abnormalities such as bubbles, pin holes or cracks on the overcoat
or outer termination.
② There should be no obvious electrode material or other foreign matter on the overcoat.
③ There should be no obvious electrode material or other foreign matter on back surface of the
substrate and on side surface of the longitudinal axis.
  ８．MASS
    The mass of the chip resistor is 0.8mg± 0.5mg.
  ９．Deciphering the manufacturing date from the Lot No.
      An example of the Lot No. is shown below. Read the manufacturing date and take first-in first-out method.
            Example：   11      36      ××××× ×
                        ①      ②         ③
            ①  Manufacturing year : Last two digits of the western calendar year. (2011)
            ②  Week of manufacture : Shows week 01 to 53 in a year. (36:8/28 to 9/3)
            ③  Shows line number, serial number or manufacturing plant Code.
 REV.：  ００２Ｅ SPECIFICATION No.：ＭＣＲ０１Ｒ− ＩＡ
TSZ22111･05･002
⑧
MADE IN CHINA
F10,000pcs  1138 09001R
MCR01 MRT J 102①
②
③
④
⑥
⑦
⑤ ZYXWVUT98765432
FOR ROHM ONLY
0123456789ABCDEFGHI J 0123456789ABCDE FGHI J
⑧
MADE IN CHINA
F10,000pcs  1138 09001R
MCR01 MRT J 102①
②
③
④
⑥
⑦
⑤ ZYXWVUT98765432
FOR ROHM ONLY
0123456789ABCDEFGHI J 0123456789ABCDE FGHI J
PRODUCTS
FIXED THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
TYPE
ＭＣＲ０１ Series